EWEB RUN TO STAY WARM

Saturday, November 21, 2009
EWEB Plaza - Eugene, Oregon
Half Marathon / 10K / 5K

Half Marathon Overall Results

Place Name No. Ag S Div/Tot Div City St Time Pace W
1 Kevin Cave 81 29 M 1/27 M2529 Milwaukie OR 1:12:54 5:34
2 John Ngigi 412 30 M 1/23 M3034 Glide OR 1:12:55 5:34
3 Sean Meissner 391 36 M 1/25 M3539 Sisters OR 1:16:19 5:50
4 Austin Diamond 147 19 M 1/10 M1519 Sherman Oaks CA 1:16:30 5:51
5 Scott Pinske 456 19 M 2/10 M1519 McMinnville OR 1:18:45 6:01
6 John Randall 475 25 M 2/27 M2529 Eugene OR 1:19:00 6:02
7 Leo Alapont 863 33 M 2/23 M3034 Eugene OR 1:20:08 6:07
8 Jeff Larson 813 35 M 2/25 M3539 Corvallis OR 1:22:07 6:17
9 Ken Hoffman 251 40 M 1/29 M4044 Eugene OR 1:22:22 6:18

10 Christopher Highfield 244 37 M 3/25 M3539 Corvallis OR 1:22:57 6:20
11 Chris Albertson 328 M 3/27 M2529 Hood River OR 1:24:58 6:30
12 Dave Florence 684 42 M 2/29 M4044 Canby OR 1:24:58 6:30
13 Kyle McDonald 639 18 M 3/10 M1519 Eugene OR 1:25:31 6:32
14 Braden Wolf 706 22 M 1/12 M2024 Eugene OR 1:26:00 6:34
15 Gregory Nieckarz 417 41 M 3/29 M4044 Eugene OR 1:26:08 6:35
16 Kevin Gritsch 762 24 M 2/12 M2024 Eugene OR 1:26:52 6:38
17 Steven Bordun 671 49 M 1/25 M4549 Springfield OR 1:27:18 6:40
18 Adam Hall 728 25 M 4/27 M2529 Eugene OR 1:27:50 6:43
19 Sunny Gilbert 829 30 F 1/39 F3034 Corvallis OR 1:27:54 6:43
20 Tod Harris 722 43 M 4/29 M4044 Eugene OR 1:27:59 6:43
21 Michael Taylor 828 38 M 4/25 M3539 Eugene OR 1:28:05 6:44
22 Robert Franklin 184 42 M 5/29 M4044 Eugene OR 1:28:10 6:44
23 Colleen Carter-Cox 845 37 F 1/25 F3539 Eugene OR 1:28:13 6:44
24 Steve Barnett 26 40 M 6/29 M4044 Albany OR 1:28:23 6:45
25 Wendy Pierpont 454 37 F 2/25 F3539 Eugene OR 1:28:23 6:45
26 Matthew Thornton 565 28 M 5/27 M2529 Springfield OR 1:28:59 6:48
27 Brian Keady 294 31 M 3/23 M3034 Eugene OR 1:29:11 6:49
28 Stephanie Snyder 544 40 F 1/26 F4044 Salem OR 1:29:23 6:50
29 Robert Gia 872 24 M 3/12 M2024 Eugene OR 1:29:46 6:52
30 Gordon Cully 679 45 M 2/25 M4549 Salem OR 1:29:47 6:52
31 Michael Hunter 709 45 M 3/25 M4549 Springfield OR 1:29:56 6:52
32 Gerhard Behrens 811 50 M 1/15 M5054 Eugene OR 1:30:14 6:54
33 Mark Melton 394 40 M 7/29 M4044 Eugene OR 1:30:55 6:57
34 Mark Moran 370 43 M 8/29 M4044 Eugene OR 1:31:14 6:58
35 Ryan McLaws 390 29 M 6/27 M2529 Springfield OR 1:31:16 6:59
36 Larry Coxe 677 54 M 2/15 M5054 Eugene OR 1:31:28 6:59
37 Michael Hare 809 50 M 3/15 M5054 Corvallis OR 1:31:30 7:00
38 Christopher Butler 719 44 M 9/29 M4044 Eugene OR 1:31:37 7:00
39 Jochen Braunmiller 61 43 M 10/29 M4044 Corvallis OR 1:32:00 7:02
40 Todd Bosworth 849 52 M 4/15 M5054 Eugene OR 1:32:02 7:02
41 Lisa Tortorice 569 33 F 2/39 F3034 Portland OR 1:32:11 7:03
42 Jonathan Deininger 136 40 M 11/29 M4044 Eugene OR 1:32:37 7:05
43 Damien Kruziki 692 33 M 4/23 M3034 Eugene OR 1:32:39 7:05
44 Scott Bussing 66 44 M 12/29 M4044 Vancouver WA 1:32:57 7:06
45 RAaron Porter 463 38 M 5/25 M3539 Eugene OR 1:33:12 7:07
46 Timothy Duringer 820 33 M 5/23 M3034 Brownsville OR 1:33:20 7:08
47 Tim Cheek 88 34 M 6/23 M3034 Harrisburg OR 1:33:28 7:09
48 Duane Pedersen 443 31 M 7/23 M3034 Eugene OR 1:33:28 7:09
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Leah Willow
Cindy Fineran
Krystal Dyer
Karan Roybal
Tammy Denouden
Scott Ninneman
Erin Koenig

Vikie Bailey-Goggins

Carolyn Powell
Stacy Singledecker
Vern Johnson
Chris Smith
Ruth Kemmy

Heidi Dobratz
David Rawlings
Robert Jones
Karlie Hobson
Kirk Rose

Kuca Torres
Laura McClain
Wendy Hunter
Frederic Farkas
Tara Ikenouye
Emily Seda
Fawnda Thompson
Mark Sawyer

Jean Cordova
Scott Walker
Tamara Mackey
Lanae Bang
Rosario Collet
Barbara Knebel
Nan Silver
Carrie Schutz
John Livingston
Janice Hilsenkopf
John Hughes
Teresa Mason
Ilisa Rooke-Cey
Richard Barnes
Debbie Olson
Kathy Gibbs
Terry Urmson
Marilyn Margus
Nadine Fox

Juan Shedrick
James Riat
Tricia Duncan
Selena Farmer
Andrew Christensen
Brian Gulka
Todd Glender
Carrie Kehrein
Lisa Reynolds
Dawn Vlahandreas
Sherrie Lant
Alex Cardinaux
Melaine Higbee
Rebecca Eastwood
Heather Rymal
Tiffany Manning
Bridget Byfield
Dave Knebel
Nate Bellinger
Jennifer Frickel
Helen Cannon
Dorothy Cummings
Tracy Gregg
Elizabeth Schmidt
Misty Wicks
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15/25
8/23
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25/39
16/25
21/29
11/25
9/23
14/26
9/21
12/15
22/29
15/26
19/24
23/29
5/5
12/25
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20/24
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13/15
26/27
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17/23
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F3539
F5054
F2024
F3034
F3539
M4044
F2529
F5054
F4044
F4549
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F2024
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M6569
F2529
M6064
F5559
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F3034
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F4044
F2529
F3034

Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Springfield
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Salem
Sherwood
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Portland
Eugene
Donald
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Albany
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Springfield
Newberg
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Hood River
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Eugene
Eugene
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Florence
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Joseph Connolly
Danielle Ahlberg
Clyde Byfield
Rebecca Montgomery
Jordan Graham
Sarah Pesers
Gary Weber
Donnie Graves
Charlotte Winter
Paul Bowers
Melinda Hoeye
Becky Bowers
Ronelle Chinniah
Jerrod Claypool
Patricia Wigney
Karla Torres
Stephanie Penselin
Fenny Roberts
Jeannette Bausch
Bill Gabriel
Keith Seanor
Kathleen Malekzadeh
Erika Mittge
Karen Prater

Ron Dyer

Wendi Baird

Jett Nilprabhassorn
Becky Heintz
Carly Conroy
Judy Peirce

John Oelhe

Burke Schmidt
Pati Swearinger
Fred Westereng
Renee Benson
Krysta Albin
Amanda Grisham
Robin Deloach
Marlee J Underhill
Emily Katin May
Dawn Brand
Christy Austin
Art Dietz

Dale Pader

Brian Huck

Derek Young
Erica Haws
Jennifer Popken
Neal Benson
Chelsea Yoshimoto
Alisa Dunlap
Toni Marchek
Diana Strand
David Leavitt
Laurie Inglis
Daniel Riat
Barry Reeves
Penny Anderson
Thea Pendarvis
Jill Andrews
Sarah McCarthy
Cheryl Meyers
Ali Mageehon
Dora Marroquin
Amy Radimak

Katy Farrald
Scott Bailon

Pam McColl

Jenny Yvanez
Wally Burman
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14/16
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Leslie Deyoung 145 47 F 21/21 F4549
Kayla Moniz 655 21 F 24/24 F2024
Becky Chineworth 90 57 F 9/10 F5559
Carol Craig 793 68 F 1/2 F6569
Betty Tayloe 560 67 F 2/2 F6569
Eric Weimar 599 31 M 23/23 M3034
Liz Amen 5 36 F 24/25 F3539
Annie Macovis 777 33 F 39/39 F3034
Martha Debroekert 134 58 F 10/10 F5559
Susie Ingalls 273 62 F 4/5 F6064
Joanne Mackey 352 64 F 5/5 F6064
Terry Sears 517 54 F 23/23 F5054
Jennifer Carter Rosal 78 38 F 25/25 F3539

Half Marathon Award Results

*kkkkkkk**k FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***kxkkxkkk%*

30 Corvallis
37 Eugene
37 Eugene

Sunny Gilbert
Colleen Carter-Cox
Wendy Pierpont

OR 1:27:54 ©6:
OR 1:28:13 &6:
OR 1:28:23 6:

*kkkkkkkkx* MALE OVERALL RESULTS ****xkkkkkk*

29 Milwaukie
30 Glide
36 Sisters

Kevin Cave
John Ngigi
Sean Meissner

MALE AGE GROUP:
H 12 Springfield

326 David Leavitt

MALE AGE GROUP:

147 Austin Diamond H 19 Sherman Oaks

456 Scott Pinske H 19 McMinnville

639 Kyle McDonald H 18 Eugene
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 - 19

354 Mackenzie Magee H 18 Beaverton

485 Kayla Riat H 19 Washougal

318 Natasha Kuckuck H 19 Salem
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24

706 Braden Wolf H 22 Eugene

762 Kevin Gritsch H 24 Eugene

872 Robert Gia H 24 Eugene
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24

826 Sydney Running H 23 Corvallis

196 Katie Gilbert H 24 Eugene

631 Annalicia Wright H 20 Washougal
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29

81 Kevin Cave H 29 Milwaukie

475 John Randall H 25 Eugene

3 Chris Albertson H 28 Hood River

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29

224 Shannon Harty H 28 Eugene

827 Annie Lee H 29 Eugene

785 Darci Craig H 28 Leaburg
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34

412 John Ngigi H 30 Glide

863 Leo Alapont H 33 Eugene

294 Brian Keady H 31 Eugene
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34

829 Sunny Gilbert H 30 Corvallis

569 Lisa Tortorice H 33 Portland

178 Erin Fennerty H 30 Elmira
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39

391 Sean Meissner H 36 Sisters

813 Jeff Larson H 35 Corvallis

244 Christopher Highfield H 37 Corvallis
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39

845 Colleen Carter-Cox H 37 Eugene

454 Wendy Pierpont H 37 Eugene

816 Terra Yates H 36 Salem

OR 1:12:54 5:
OR 1:12:55 5:
OR 1:16:19 5:

1 - 14

15 - 19
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:05:
:09:
:16:
:19:
:20:
:20:
:29:
:29:
:34:
:34:
:34:
:36:
:36:

19

:51
:01
:32

147
:09
:35

: 34
:38
:52

:52
:03
:09

:34
:02
:30

:27
:51
:30

:34
:07
:49

:43
:03
:53

:50
117
:20

144
:45

Eugene OR
Springfield OR
Eugene OR
Portland OR
Eugene OR
Springfield OR
Eugene OR
Springfield OR
Eugene OR
Junction City OR
Seattle WA
Eugene OR
Eugene OR
43
44
45
34
34
50
OR 2:41:15 12:
CA 1:16:30 5
OR 1:18:45 6
OR 1:25:31 6
OR 1:41:46 7
WA 1:46:35 8
OR 1:52:26 8
OR 1:26:00 6
OR 1:26:52 6
OR 1:29:46 6
OR 1:42:53 7
OR 1:45:21 8
WA 1:46:35 8
OR 1:12:54 5
OR 1:19:00 6
OR 1:24:58 6
OR 1:37:35 7
OR 1:42:46 7
OR 1:51:18 8
OR 1:12:55 5
OR 1:20:08 6
OR 1:29:11 6
OR 1:27:54 6
OR 1:32:11 7
OR 1:43:05 7
OR 1:16:19 5
OR 1:22:07 6
OR 1:22:57 6
OR 1:28:13 6
OR 1:28:23 6
OR 1:34:31 7
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08
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45
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25
27
46
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27
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17
17
01
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23
23
24
32
32
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MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44

1 251 Ken Hoffman H 40 Eugene OR 1:22:22 6:18

2 684 Dave Florence H 42 Canby OR 1:24:58 6:30

3 417 Gregory Nieckarz H 41 Eugene OR 1:26:08 6:35
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44

1 544 Stephanie Snyder H 40 Salem OR 1:29:23 6:50

2 672 Denise Bourassa H 40 Eugene OR 1:33:52 7:10

3 595 Colleen Wedin H 40 Eugene OR 1:34:12 7:12
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49

1 671 Steven Bordun H 49 Springfield OR 1:27:18 6:40

2 679 Gordon Cully H 45 Salem OR 1:29:47 6:52

3 709 Michael Hunter H 45 Springfield OR 1:29:56 6:52
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49

1 493 Sharon Rogers H 48 Noti OR 1:43:22 7:54

2 800 Tatiana Davalon H 45 Corvallis OR 1:47:09 8:11

3 360 Connie Mallavia H 47 Eugene OR 1:51:15 8:30
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54

1 811 Gerhard Behrens H 50 Eugene OR 1:30:14 6:54

2 677 Larry Coxe H 54 Eugene OR 1:31:28 6:59

3 809 Michael Hare H 50 Corvallis OR 1:31:30 7:00
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54

1 797 Pattie Post H 54 Albany OR 1:42:28 7:50

2 693 Jeanne Lansing H 50 Grants Pass OR 1:52:09 8:34

3 414 Diana Nicholas H 50 Eugene OR 1:54:25 8:45
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59

1 790 Stanley Hall H 55 Eugene OR 1:36:09 7:21

2 787 Richard Clark H 55 Eugene OR 1:37:14 7:26

3 713 Jeff Walker H 58 Lebanon OR 1:37:15 7:26
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59

1 568 Kuca Torres H 55 Dayton OR 2:06:58 9:42

2 195 Kathy Gibbs H 58 Corvallis OR 2:13:23 10:11

3 175 Selena Farmer H 56 Salem OR 2:13:56 10:14
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64

1 708 Joe Canale H 60 Eugene OR 1:37:53 7:29

2 197 Joseph Gilg H 62 Eugene OR 1:51:09 8:30

3 542 Ron Smith H 60 Springfield OR 1:53:27 8:40
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64

1 652 Kathy Roberts H 60 Springfield OR 1:53:23 8:40

2 559 Pati Swearinger H 62 Salem OR 2:26:48 11:13

3 660 Dora Marroquin H 60 Eugene OR 2:56:39 13:30
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69

1 547 Dennis Staples H 67 Cottage Grove OR 1:42:02 7:48

2 409 Tom Munkres H 66 Eugene OR 1:44:57 8:01

3 667 David Wilkins H 66 Eugene OR 1:50:22 8:26
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69

1 793 Carol Craig h 68 Portland OR 3:19:09 15:13

2 560 Betty Tayloe H 67 Eugene OR 3:20:08 15:17
MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99

1 621 Larry Williams H 73 Springfield OR 1:43:36 7:55

2 342 John Livingston H 75 Eugene OR 2:10:59 10:00

3 507 Burke Schmidt H 70 Salem OR 2:26:47 11:13

10K Overall Results

Place Name No. Ag S Div/Tot Div City St Time Pace W
1 Jeff Carman 77 29 M 1/12 M2529 Lake Oswego OR 33:16 5:22
2 Andy Bednarek 810 26 M 2/12 M2529 Eugene OR 35:38 5:45
3 Steven Castro 80 20 M 1/4 M2024 Lebanon OR 35:44 5:46
4 Samuel Bradshaw 837 34 M 1/10 M3034 Lake Oswego OR 36:41 5:55
5 Steve Murcott 838 35 M 1/8 M3539 Portland OR 37:37 6:04
6 Jim Elwell 666 49 M 1/10 M4549 Corvallis OR 37:38 6:04
7 Tabitha Grimes 210 28 F 1/16 F2529 Eugene OR 39:39 6:23
8 John Wagner 746 43 M 1/8 M4044 Blachly OR 39:40 6:24
9 Marco Boccato 50 26 M 3/12 M2529 Eugene OR 39:43 6:24

10 Dave Peterson 449 44 M 2/8 M4044 Eugene OR 41:05 6:37
11 Jeffrey Kane 293 34 M 2/10 M3034 Eugene OR 41:16 6:39
12 Mike McCann 378 47 M 2/10 M4549 Eugene OR 41:52 6:45
13 Stephen Kuchera 317 27 M 4/12 M2529 Eugene OR 42:36 6:52
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10K Award Results

*kkkkkkk**k FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***kxkkxkkkk*

Tabitha Grimes 28 Eugene OR 39:39 6:23
Kara Weigel 29 Eugene OR 43:27 7:00
Emily Green 27 Eugene OR 44:15 7:08

*kkkkkkkkk* MALE OVERALL RESULTS **kkxkkkkkk*
Jeff Carman 29 Lake Oswego OR 33:16 5:22
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2 Andy Bednarek
3 Steven Castro

1
2
3

N

WN R N

N

433
662
645

784
852
212

80
550
669

730
771
384

77
810
50

210
835
207

837
293
839

694
614
434

838
392
157

738
85
219

746
449
664

23
807
105

666
378
589

165
158
42

750
432
822

509
182
795

601
819
474

26 Eugene
20 Lebanon

MALE AGE GROUP:

Brendan Ostlund 10 18
Jorge Contreras 10 17
Nick Davis 10 17

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Kayla Olson 10 17
Kristen Rasmussen 10 17
Allison Grundy 10 19

MALE AGE GROUP:
Steven Castro 10 20
Cole Stevens 10 20
Bryan Bandstra 10 24

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Annie Jenkins 10 23
Ines Bugert 10 22
Kaitlan McGuinness 10 23

MALE AGE GROUP:
Jeff Carman 10 29
Andy Bednarek 10 26
Marco Boccato 10 26

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Tabitha Grimes 10 28
Kara Weigel 10 29
Emily Green 10 27

MALE AGE GROUP:
Samuel Bradshaw 10 34
Jeffrey Kane 10 34
Patrick Willis 10 32

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Allison Lombardi 10 32
Dori Wigget 10 31
Shannon Overbaugh 10 31

MALE AGE GROUP:
Steve Murcott 10 35
David Meldrajs 10 39
Brad Dubbels 10 36

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Angi Meyer 10 36
Cheryl Chapman 10 36
Anne Harris 10 38

MALE AGE GROUP:
John Wagner 10 43
Dave Peterson 10 44
Tim Ellenberger 10 43

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Megan Banks 10 43
Bethany Chiaramonte 10 40
Melanie Collura 10 42

MALE AGE GROUP:
Jim Elwell 10 49
Mike McCann 10 47
Lucky Warwick 10 49

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Donna Eads 10 45
Kathleen Dugan 10 48
Dory Bennett 10 46

MALE AGE GROUP:
John Hall 10 53
Jeff Ostler 10 54
Robb Paul 10 52

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Sue Schmidt 10 52
Phyllis Fowler 10 53
Sarah Gage-Hunt 10 51

MALE AGE GROUP:
Bill Welch 10 56
Craig Weinerman 10 59
David Ramey 10 56

OR
OR

15 - 19
Canby
Eugene
Eugene
15 - 19
Eugene
Dundee
Portland

20 - 24
Lebanon
Springfield
Eugene
20 - 24
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

25 - 29
Lake Oswego
Eugene
Eugene
25 - 29
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

30 - 34
Lake Oswego
Eugene
Eugene
30 - 34
Eugene
Eugene
Noti

35 - 39
Portland
Eugene
Eugene
35 - 39
Eugene
Veneta
Newport

40 - 44
Blachly
Eugene
Fall Creek
40 - 44
Eugene
Portland
Springfield

45 - 49
Corvallis
Eugene
Dexter
45 - 49
Roseburg
Eugene
Roseburg

50 - 54
Eugene
Eugene

50 - 54
Salem
Sutherlin
Florence
55 - 59
Eugene
Eugene
Albany

35:38 5:45
35:44 5:46

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
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43:
44:
56:

49:
54:
54:

35:
46:
46:

51:
52:
53:

33:
35:
39:

39:
43:
44:

36:
41:
148

44

47 :
48:
50:

37:
45:
46:

47 :
48:
50:

39:
41:
46:

44:
48:
51:

37:
41:
45:

45

43:
44:
51:

46:
51:
56:

45:
47 :
48:

02
17
10

01
47
47

44
08
36

30
25
03

16
38
43

39
27
15

41
16

33
20
01

37
09
57

50
39
01

40
05
45

22
16
28

38
52
18

:10
49:
51:

58
53

17
27
29

39
43
12

00
46
04
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:56
:08
:03

:54
:49
:49

:46
:26
:30

:18
:27
:33

122
:45
124

:23
:00
:08

:55

:13

140
147
:03

:04
:16
:34

142
:50

:24
: 37
:32

:09
147
117

:04
:45
:18

117
:03
:21

:58
:10
:18

: 31
:20
:03

:15
142
144



FEMALE AGE GROUP:

55 - 59

1 723 Nancy Pierce 10 57 Eugene OR 53:07 8:33
2 416 Cindy Nicol 10 56 Corvallis OR 58:31 9:25
3 453 Susan Pierce 10 59 salem OR 59:29 9:35
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
1 130 Martin Dannen 10 60 Lebanon OR 57:05 9:12
2 596 Ken Wedin 10 64 Eugene OR 1:05:18 10:31
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
1 231 Barbara Hazen 10 64 Eugene OR 58:11 9:22
2 505 Linda Schaefers 10 62 vida OR 1:42:57 16:35
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69
1 382 Keith McConnell 10 65 Eugene OR 50:11 8:05
2 220 John Harris 10 65 Eugene OR 58:59 9:30
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99
1 152 Jane Dods 10 73 Springfield OR 1:05:07 10:29
5K Overall Results
Place Name No. Ag S Div/Tot Div City St Time Pace Walk
1 Alex Jones 285 20 M 1/6 M2024 Spfld OR 16:18 5:15
2 Dennis Brands 60 23 M 2/6 M2024 Canby OR 16:18 5:15
3 Robert Wayner 823 27 M 1/4 M2529 Eugene OR 16:38 5:22
4 Gino Gaddini 824 20 M 3/6 M2024 Eugene OR 16:50 5:26
5 Jeffrey Levine 335 18 M 1/2 M1519 Eugene OR 17:29 5:38
6 Liz James 748 33 F 1/12 F3034 Eugene OR 18:59 6:07
7 Patrick O'Donnell 815 39 M 1/8 M3539 Eugene OR 19:01 6:08
8 Jenner Higgins 685 10 M 1/9 M0114 Eugene OR 19:37 6:19
9 Mark Andersen 668 51 M 1/8 M5054 Eugene OR 19:48 6:23
10 Charlie Solomon 732 46 F 1/14 F4549 Junction City OR 19:53 6:24
11 Dalen Willhite 620 25 M 2/4 M2529 Eugene OR 21:29 6:55
12 Frank Folino 833 27 M 3/4 M2529 Eugene OR 21:42 6:59
13 Doug Lester 334 57 M 1/8 M5559 Sutherlin OR 21:43 7:00
14 Zak Mower 407 31 M 1/2 M3034 Springfield OR 21:51 7:02
15 Darin French 842 13 M 2/9 M0114 Springfield OR 21:59 7:05
16 Kd Solomon 733 17 F 1/7 F1519 Junction City OR 22:12 7:09
17 Alfredo Velez 830 34 M 2/2 M3034 Eugene OR 22:33 7:16
18 Julie Decourcey 135 20 F 1/10 F2024 Eugene OR 22:33 7:16
19 Travis Bradley 736 16 M 2/2 M1519 Eugene OR 22:41 7:19
20 Dave McJunkin 818 64 M 1/3 M6064 Eugene OR 22:44 7:19
21 Valdemar Crispin Quin 678 12 M 3/9 M0114 Eugene OR 23:00 7:25
22 Chris Correll 115 12 M 4/9 M0114 Eugne OR 23:06 7:27
23 Daniel Smith 538 57 M 2/8 M5559 Springfield OR 23:15 7:29
24 Celeste Kuta 757 52 F 1/10 F5054 Eugene OR 23:16 7:30
25 Bevin Helm 239 34 F 2/12 F3034 Eugene OR 23:18 7:30
26 Seth Pinckney 455 10 M 5/9 M0114 Eugene OR 24:17 7:49
27 Carolyn Ulrich 751 48 F 2/14 F4549 Eugene OR 24:20 7:50
28 Randy McLaws 389 54 M 2/8 M5054 Springfield OR 24:24 7:51
29 Shauna Collins 844 17 F 2/7 F1519 Roseburg OR 24:38 7:56
30 Joel Iboa 271 41 M 1/2 M4044 Eugene OR 24:41 7:57
31 Rheanna Williams 623 15 F 3/7 F1519 Eugene OR 24:48 7:59
32 Matt Clearwaters 675 38 M 2/8 M3539 Eugene OR 25:28 8:12
33 Harvey Hall 218 M 25:41 8:16
34 Kody Gabriel 806 31 F 3/12 F3034 Springfield OR 25:46 8:18
35 Charlene Chamberlain 84 47 F 3/14 F4549 Elmira OR 25:54 8:21
36 Courtney Stephenson 549 23 F 2/10 F2024 Springfield OR 26:11 8:26
37 Serena Gomez 200 32 F 4/12 F3034 Eugene OR 26:13 8:27
38 Christy Ulch 575 29 F 1/13 F2529 Springfield OR 26:15 8:27
39 Alysha Best 47 23 F 3/10 F2024 Springfield OR 26:16 8:28
40 Barry Mattfield 834 54 M 3/8 M5054 Eugene OR 26:24 8:30
41 Tyee Williams 625 12 M 6/9 M0114 Eugene OR 26:31 8:33
42 Michael McElroy 727 50 M 4/8 M5054 Eugene OR 26:38 8:35
43 Ericé&nick Defreest 724 46 M 1/4 M4549 Eugene OR 26:42 8:36
44 Maryann Petersen 712 44 F 1/12 F4044 Eugene OR 26:45 8:37
45 Cory Huffman 264 25 M 4/4 M2529 Eugene OR 26:54 8:40
46 Brian Nicol 415 58 M 3/8 M5559 Corvallis OR 27:01 8:42
47 Tyler Nice 413 25 S Eugene OR 27:12 8:46
48 Angelica Calderon 832 25 F 2/13 F2529 Eugene OR 27:14 8:46
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Madi Novak
Andree Phelps
Hayden Banks
Adrienne Banks
Larie Davis
Peggy Martin
Jesse Applegate
Christie Wolgamott
Ben Bauer

Gwen Gwilym

Ken Kato

Mimi Kato

Kate Shrum

Jim Vieg

Katie Ravitch
Laura Rains

Lara Bovilsky
Jocelynn Gebhart
Robert Horsley
John Femal

Kira O'Connor
Chemen Clearwaters
Kirsten Ettel

J. Ingrid Kessler
Julayna Pistone
Jenica Pistone
Matthew Sidman
Chris Heck

Jodie Mooney
Holly Huntsberry
Chris Elliott
Sarah Bungum
Crista Miller
Amanda Custer
Marjean Yates
Alan Ashton
Jeanie Wright
Laurie Muggy
Jason Dooley
Rebecca Preston
Rachel Bracker
Emilee Chapman
Hannah Vanderville
Andrea Castor
Amy Westereng
Ron Kelley
Michelle Ashton
Ann Simon

Sonja Taylor
Jessica Graham
Ashley Westling
Madison Jones
Amber Welch
Mary Caldwell
Lee Prociw
Tiffany King
Ashley Watson
Lynsey Turek
Lisa Jordan
Curtis Correll
Kimberly Lamborn
Jon Correll

Kim Carroll
Patrick Watson
Marian French
Lena Davisson
Kayla Weeks
Chloe Malloy
Nancy Pindell
Linda Griffith

425
451

22

21
133
374
801
649

31
217
689
690
527
873
476
803

53
194
258
177
426
674
172
301
458
457
529
865
404
269
681

64
397
127
636

633
408
155
467

57
755
754

79
607
297

10
874
561
202
764
288
862

71
470
303
590
572
290
116
648
117
870
591
841
753
597
362
825
209

37
37

11
48
43
35
38
54
47
37
39
26
24
26
47
36
27
38
51
24
38
42
46
21
25
35
49
47
20
41
32
27
20
53
47
30
37
22
38
19
15
15
47
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33
29
14
33
57
47
29
17
32
24
11
48
53
55
12
42
51
10
11
42
46
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Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
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:55
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:05
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:33
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:35
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144
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:06
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:15
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David Lovison 347 57 M 4/8 M5559 Eugene
Penny Hoge 253 40 F 8/12 F4044 Eugene
Ronald Guziak 216 62 M 2/3 M6064 Albant
Jim Origliosso 431 57 M 5/8 M5559 Pleasant Hill
Jennifer Duringer 821 33 F 10/12 F3034 Brownsville
Jessica Sidman 528 35 F 11/14 F3539 Springfield
Colene Doll 153 52 F 4/10 F5054 Eugene
Bob Swank 556 59 M 6/8 M5559 Eugene
Darlene Gotzman 201 73 F 1/1 F7099 Eugene
Wynn Marshall 373 53 F 5/10 F5054 Troutdale
Jim Wiley 616 59 M 7/8 M5559 Eugene
Suzi Wiley 617 59 F 3/6 F5559 Eugene
Vance McIntyre 387 24 M 6/6 M2024 Eugene
Laurie Trieger 782 46 F 13/14 F4549 Eugene
Jennifer Jordan 781 39 F 12/14 F3539 Eugene
Jean Lee 331 33 F 11/12 F3034 Corvallis
Karen Lee 332 51 F 6/10 F5054 Eugene
Stephen Driver 156 46 M 4/4 M4549 Eugene
Monica Welch 603 58 F 4/6 F5559 Eugene
Bridgot Welch 602 22 F 9/10 F2024 Eugene
Sarah Smith 700 27 F 10/13 F2529 Veneta
Alaina Harrison 223 25 F 11/13 F2529 Veneta
Patricia Barajas 24 42 F 9/12 F4044 Eugene
Maryjoe Sahara 817 58 F 5/6 F5559 Eugene
Kera Every 776 34 F 12/12 F3034 Reedsport
Linda Dietz 150 68 F 1/1 F6569 Eugene
Jeannine Parisi 744 40 F 10/12 F4044 Eugene
Mercy McDonald 743 35 F 13/14 F3539 Eugene
Karen Hyatt 788 44 F 11/12 F4044 Eugene
Debbie Dooley 154 54 F 7/10 F5054 Eugene
Denise Lindley 739 52 F 8/10 F5054 Springfield
P.Steve Stuart 554 57 M 8/8 M5559 Eugene
Leesa Skordahl 741 51 F 9/10 F5054 Springfield
Tana Stuart 740 51 F 10/10 F5054 Eugene
Paula Liebreich 339 61 F 1/2 F6064 Eugene
Max Liebreich 338 63 M 3/3 M6064 Eugene
Cindy McLaren 388 56 F 6/6 F5559 Eugene
Jeannine McIntyre 385 28 F 12/13 F2529 Eugene
Emily Reed 808 28 F 13/13 F2529 Drain
Lisa Myobun Freinkel 186 44 F 12/12 F4044 Eugene
Tari Norris 423 F Eugene
Clay Norris 422 52 M 8/8 M5054 Eugene
Alexandra Pandolfi 437 11 F 5/5 F0114 Eugene
Elaine Pandolfi 438 45 F 14/14 F4549 Eugene
Camille Stoudt 703 23 F 10/10 F2024 Eugene
Ryan Kelley 298 36 M 8/8 M3539 Springfield
Tammy Eames 166 37 F 14/14 F3539 Springfield
Janet Campbell 769 63 F 2/2 F6064 Eugene
5K Award Results
*kkkkkkkkx* FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ****kxkkkkk*x
Liz James 33 Eugene OR 18:59 6:07
Charlie Solomon 46 Junction City OR 19:53 6:24
Kd Solomon 17 Junction City OR 22:12 7:09
*kkkkkkkk* MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***kkkkkkkk
Alex Jones 20 spfld OR 16:18 5:15
Dennis Brands 23 Canby OR 16:18 5:15
Robert Wayner 27 Eugene OR 16:38 5:22
MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 14
685 Jenner Higgins 5 10 Eugene OR 19:37
842 Darin French 5 13 Springfield OR 21:59
678 Valdemar Crispin Quin 5 12 Eugene OR 23:00
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 14
21 Adrienne Banks 5 11 Eugene OR 27:28
288 Madison Jones 5 14 Salem OR 33:54
597 Kayla Weeks 5 10 McMinnville OR 36:53
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 - 19
335 Jeffrey Levine 5 18 Eugene OR 17:29
736 Travis Bradley 5 16 Eugene OR 22:41
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733

FEMALE AGE
Kd Solomon

GROUP:
5 17

15 - 19

844 Shauna Collins 5 17 Roseburg
623 Rheanna Williams 5 15 Eugene
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
285 Alex Jones 5 20 sSpfld
60 Dennis Brands 5 23 Canby
824 Gino Gaddini 5 20 Eugene
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
135 Julie Decourcey 5 20 Eugene
549 Courtney Stephenson 5 23 Springfield
47 Alysha Best 5 23 Springfield
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
823 Robert Wayner 5 27 Eugene
620 Dalen Willhite 5 25 Eugene
833 Frank Folino 5 27 Eugene
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
575 Christy Ulch 5 29 Springfield
832 Angelica Calderon 5 25 Eugene
527 Kate Shrum 5 26 Eugene
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
407 Zak Mower 5 31 Springfield
830 Alfredo Velez 5 34 Eugene
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
748 Liz James 5 33 Eugene
239 Bevin Helm 5 34 Eugene
806 Kody Gabriel 5 31 Springfield
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
815 Patrick O'Donnell 5 39 Eugene
675 Matt Clearwaters 5 38 Eugene
801 Jesse Applegate 5 35 Springfield
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
425 Madi Novak 5 37 Eugene
451 Andree Phelps 5 37 Eugene
649 Christie Wolgamott 5 38 Eugene
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
271 Joel Iboa 5 41 Eugene
681 Chris Elliott 5 41 Springfield
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
712 Maryann Petersen 5 44 Eugene
374 Peggy Martin 5 43 Eugene
172 Kirsten Ettel 5 42 Eugene
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
724 Ericé&nick Defreest 5 46 Eugene
865 Chris Heck 5 49 Eugene
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:01
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9 Alan Ashton 5 47 Forest Grove
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
732 Charlie Solomon 5 46 Junction City
751 Carolyn Ulrich 5 48 Eugene

84 Charlene Chamberlain 5 47 Elmira

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
668 Mark Andersen 5 51 Eugene
389 Randy McLaws 5 54 Springfield
834 Barry Mattfield 5 54 Eugene
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
757 Celeste Kuta 5 52 Eugene
636 Marjean Yates 5 53 Eugene
753 Lena Davisson 5 51 Eugene
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
334 Doug Lester 5 57 Sutherlin
538 Daniel Smith 5 57 Springfield
415 Brian Nicol 5 58 Corvallis
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
71 Mary Caldwell 5 57 North Bend
870 Kim Carroll 5 55 Eugene
617 Suzi Wiley 5 59 Eugene
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
818 Dave McJunki n 5 64 Eugene
216 Ronald Guziak 5 62 Albany
338 Max Liebreich 5 63 Eugene

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

19:
24:
26:

23:
31:
36:

21:
23:
:01

27

34:
36:
42:

22:
37:
52:

48
24
24

16
17
26

43
15

33
08
51

44
52
38

~

11:
11:
13:

:23
:51
:30

:30
10:
11:

04
44

:00

142

08
38
48

:19
12:
16:

11
57



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64

339 Paula Liebreich 5 61 Eugene

769 Janet Campbell 5 63 Eugene
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69

150 Linda Dietz 5 68 Eugene

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99
201 Darlene Gotzman 5 73 Eugene

OR 52:38 16:57
OR 1:19:31 25:36

OR 49:47 16:02

OR 41:43 13:26



